PRO BONO
INSTITUTE

PRO BONO INSTITUTE LEADERSHIP CONVOCATION
AND NETWORKING RECEPTION
November 5, 2015

Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel
1177 Avenue of the Americas
New York, NY 10036

Greetings

Speaker: Eric A. Tirschwell, Partner and Pro Bono Committee Chair
Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel

Welcome

Speaker: Eve L. Runyon, Director

Corporate Pro Bono

Panel Discussion: A Conversation with Chief Legal Officers and Managing Partners

Shifts in the economics and dynamics of major law firms and in-house legal departments inevitably impact
pro bono, for good or ill. This thought-provoking conversation with law firm and legal department leaders
will provide important insights about the forces and trends that will shape the future of pro bono.

Moderator: Kim Koopersmith, Chairperson
Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld

Speakers: Gregory B. Jordan, Executive Vice President, General Counsel, Head of Regulatory and
Government Affairs
The PNC Financial Services Group, Inc.

John M. Koneck, President
Fredrikson & Byron

Regina M. Pisa, Chairman Emeritus
Goodwin Procter

Laura Stein, Executive Vice President — General Counsel
The Clorox Company

Networking Reception

2015 Annual Dinner: Celebrate the Future of Pro Bono
Gotham Hall
1356 Broadway
New York, NY 10018
Reception 6:00 | Dinner 7:00
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Cindy Anderson
Lindquist & Vennum
4200 IDS Center

80 S. Eighth St.
Minneapolis, MN 55402
612.371.6231
canderson@lindquist.com

Larry Bennett

Intel Corporation

2200 Mission College Blvd.
Santa Clara, CA 95054
408.653.5065
larry.a.bennett@intel.com

Mary Benton

Alston & Bird

1201 W. Peachtree St.
Atlanta, GA 30309
404.881.7255
mary.benton@alston.com

Fiona Brett

Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld

One Bryant Park

New York, NY 10036
212.872.8085
fbrett@akingump.com

Scottie Brown
Hunton & Williams
951 E. Byrd St.
Richmond, VA 23219
804.787.8124
sbrown@hunton.com

Jason Conn

Comcast Corporation

One Comcast Center

51st Floor

Philadelphia, PA 19103
215.286.3930
Jason_Conn@Comcast.com

ATTENDEE LIST

Christie Constantine

Baker & McKenzie

300 E. Randolph St.

Chicago, IL 60601

312.861.4221

christie.constantine
@bakermckenzie.com

Joe Genereux

Dorsey & Whitney

50 S. Sixth St.

Suite 1500

Minneapolis, MN 55402
612.340.2888
genereux.joe@dorsey.com

Mark Gittelman

The PNC Financial Services Group, Inc.

1600 Market St.

28th Floor

Philadelphia, PA 19103
215.585.8785
mark.gittelman@pnc.com

Emily Goldberg
McCarter & English

100 Mulberry St.

Newark, NJ 07102
973.639.8497
egoldberg@mccarter.com

Jeffrey Green
Sidley Austin

1501 K St., NW
Washington, DC 20005
202.736.8291
jgreen@sidley.com

Richard Gruenberger

DLA Piper

1251 Avenue of the Americas

New York, NY 10502

212.776.3701
richard.gruenberger@dlapiper.com
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Jacqueline Haberfeld

Kirkland & Ellis

601 Lexington Ave.

New York, NY 10022

212.909.3248
jacqueline.haberfeld@kirkland.com

Susan Hackett

Legal Executive Leadership, LLC
5425 Wisconsin Ave.

Suite 600

Chevy Chase, MD 20815
301.785.5534
hackett@lawexecs.com

Amber Hartman

Deere & Company

One John Deere Place

Moline, IL 61265

309.765.5966
hartmanamberl@johndeere.com

Dianne Heins

Faegre Baker Daniels

2200 Wells Fargo Center

90 S. Seventh St.
Minneapolis, MN 55402
612.766.7778
dianne.heins@FaegreBD.com

Deesha Hill

Verizon Communications Inc.
140 West St.

6th Floor

New York, NY 10007
212.519.4624
deesha.m.hill@verizon.com

Amanda Johnson

Day Pitney

Seven Times Square

New York, NY 10036
212.297.5806
ajohnson@daypitney.com



Greg Jordan

The PNC Financial Services Group, Inc.
249 Fifth Ave.

28th Floor

Pittsburgh, PA 15222

412.762.2828

greg.jordan@pnc.com

John Koneck
Fredrikson & Byron

200 S. Sixth St.

Suite 4000
Minneapolis, MN 55402
612.492.7038
jkoneck@fredlaw.com

Kim Koopersmith

Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld
One Bryant Park

New York, NY 10036
212.872.1060
kkoopersmith@akingump.com

Julie LaEace

Kirkland & Ellis
300 N. LaSalle St.
11th Floor

Chicago, IL 60654
312.862.3389
julie.laesace@kirkland.com

Monica Levy

Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel
1177 Avenue of the Americas
New York, NY 10036
212.715.7675
mlevy@kramerlevin.com

Ted Mayer

Hughes Hubbard & Reed

One Battery Park Plaza

New York, NY 10004
212.837.6888
ted.mayer@hugheshubbard.com

Cheryl Naja

Alston & Bird

1201 W. Peachtree St.
Atlanta, GA 30309
404.881.7106
cheryl.naja@alston.com

Keith Nelsen

Best Buy Co., Inc.

7601 Penn Ave. S.
Richfield, MN 55423
612.291.6550
keith.nelsen@bestbuy.com

Allegra Nethery
Seyfarth Shaw

131 S. Dearborn St.
Suite 2400

Chicago, IL 60603
312.460.5523
anethery@seyfarth.com

Regina Pisa

Goodwin Procter

Exchange Place

53 State St.

Boston, MA 02109
617.570.1525
rpisa@goodwinprocter.com

Jamie Porco

Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel
1177 Avenue of the Americas
New York, NY 10036
212.715.7529
jporco@kramerlevin.com

Manasi Raveendran

International Business Machines
Corporation

590 Madison Ave.

12th Floor

New York, NY 10022

212.745.2370

mraveen@us.ibm.com

Carolyn Rosenthal

Goodwin Procter

Exchange Place

53 State St.

Boston, MA 02109

617.570.1481
crosenthal@goodwinprocter.com

Sharon Sayles Belton

Thomson Reuters Corporation

610 Opperman Drive

Eagan, MN 55123

651.848.7850

sharon.sayles-belton
@thomsonreuters.com
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Mary Gay Scanlon
Ballard Spahr

1735 Market St.

51st Floor

Philadelphia, PA 19103
215.864.8912
scanlonm@ballardspahr.com

Jerri Shick
O'Melveny & Myers
Times Square Tower
Seven Times Square
New York, NY 10036
212.326.2868
jshick@omm.com

Laura Stein

The Clorox Company
1221 Broadway
Oakland, CA 94612
510.271.3388
laura.stein@clorox.com

Mark Stewart

Ballard Spahr

1735 Market St.

51st Floor

Philadelphia, PA 19103
215.864.8225
stewartm@ballardspahr.com

Ron Tabak

Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom
Four Times Square

New York, NY 10036

212.735.2226
ronald.tabak@probonolaw.com

Chris Tirrell
Hewlett-Packard Company
3000 Hanover St.

Palo Alto, CA 94304
650.236.5917
chris.tirrell@hp.com

Eric Tirschwell

Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel
1177 Avenue of the Americas
New York, NY 10036
212.715.8404
etirschwell@kramerlevin.com



Becky Troth

Sidley Austin

1501 K St., NW
Washington, DC 20005
202.736.8339
rtroth@sidley.com

Jim Volling

Faegre Baker Daniels

2200 Wells Fargo Center

90 S. Seventh St.
Minneapolis, MN 55402
612.766.7758
james.volling@faegrebd.com

Kymm Walker

Marsh & McLennan Companies, Inc.

1166 Avenue of the Americas
New York, NY 10036
212.345.5609
kymm.walker@mercer.com

Pam Wandzel
Fredrikson & Byron

200 S. Sixth St.

Suite 4000

Minneapolis, MN 55402
612.492.7608
pwandzel@fredlaw.com

Melissa Womack

Deere & Company

One John Deere Place

Moline, IL 61265

309.765.4703
womackmelissam@johndeere.com



